AGENDA
ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

I Meeting called to Order:

Present: Michael Nofi, President
Diane Burke, Vice President
John Lessler, Trustee
Scott Reh, Trustee
Susan Sullivan, Trustee
Michael F. Ring, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools
Deborah De Luca, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent
Gregory Hilton, School Business Official
Susan Wilson, Executive Director for Educational Services
Patricia Jones, District Clerk

Absent:

Executive Session

At p.m. motion made and seconded to adjourn to Executive Session to
discuss
Motion 2nd Vote
The Board returned to Open Session at p.m.
Pledge of Allegiance

Protocol for Public Discussions

e Public comment at meetings of the Board shall be reserved for residents of the
District. Non-residents may address the Board if invited to do so by the Board.

e A period of time not to exceed fifteen minutes, unless extended at any given
meeting by resolution of the Board, shall be provided prior to Board action on the
agenda. Said period of time shall be for the exclusive purpose of addressing items
that are on the agenda before the Board at the meeting in question. Each speaker
shall be limited to a maximum of three minutes. Speakers may not share, defer, or
otherwise reallocate any or all of the three minutes afforded them.

e A period of time not to exceed thirty minutes, unless extended at any given
meeting by resolution of the Board, shall be provided subsequent to the
completion of Board action on the agenda. Each speaker shall be limited to a
maximum of three minutes. Speakers may not share, defer, or otherwise reallocate
any or all of the three minutes afforded them.



e Speakers shall be ruled out of order if they attempt to speak about any specific
student or employee, by name or title.
Superintendent’s Report
II Minutes

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Minutes of the following Board of Education meeting be
accepted as presented: Regular Meeting August 26, 2013.

Motion 2nd Vote

11 Treasurer’s Report

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the Treasurer’s Report for the
month of August 2013 as presented.

Motion ond Vote

IV Extra-Classroom Activity Account Treasurer Report

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the Extra-Classroom Activity
Treasurer Report for the month of August 2013 as presented.

Motion ond Vote

A% Financial Reports

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the Financial Reports for the
months of June 2013, July 2013 and August 2013 as presented.

Motion 2nd Vote

VI Internal Claims Audit Report — August 2013

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the August 2013 Internal Claims Audit Report.

Motion and Vote

VII Budget Transfer Summary — August 2013

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the August 2013 and the June year-end Budget Transfer
Summary Reports.



Motion ond Vote

VIII Tax Levy

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the tax levy of $46,473,856 for the 2013-2014 fiscal year be approved.

Motion 2nd Vote

IX Bid Award #14-13 Lexmark OEM Toner Cartridges & Supplies

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education awards Bid #14-13 Lexmark OEM Toner Cartridges & Supplies
to CDW Government LLC, the lowest responsible bidder meeting bid specifications, as
per the attached.

Motion and Vote

X Target Donations to District

BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the
Board of Education approves and accepts the donations from Target.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rocky Point Union Free School District hereby approves,
upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, to increase the general fund
budget by $684.86 as a result of the donations from Target.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following budget codes be adjusted to reflect
that increase:

A 2110500 01 0000 (FJC) $454.72
A 2110 500 02 0000 (JAE) $230.14
Motion 2nd Vote
XI TIME for Kids Donation

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the donation of 1,300 TIME for Kids student
subscriptions for the Joseph A. Edgar Intermediate School and Frank J. Carasiti
Elementary School, paid from a voucher issued as a result of a postcard campaign
sponsored by the PTA, valued at $5,200.00

Motion 2nd Vote




XII Rocky Point Teachers’ Association Donation

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the donation of a refrigerator, valued at approximately
$488.80, from the Rocky Point Teachers’ Association.

Motion 2nd Vote

XIII Rocky Point Booster Club Donation — Tennis Tutor

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the donation of a Tennis Tutor Plus Ball Machine with
Wireless Remote, valued at approximately $1,500.00, from the Rocky Point Booster
Club.

Motion 2nd Vote

X1V Music Therapy Services Agreement 2013-2014 — Ilene B. Morris

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the Rocky Point Union Free School District to enter
into a Service Agreement with Ilene B. Morris, LCAT, MT-BCV, for music therapy
services for the 20132014 school year, as per the attached.

Motion ond Vote

XV Assistive Technology Evaluation Services Agreement 2013-2014 —
Accessible Learning Technology Alternatives

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the Rocky Point Union Free School District to enter
into a Service Agreement with Accessible Learning Technology Alternatives for assistive
technology services for special education students for the 2013-2014 school year, as per
the attached.

Motion ond Vote

XVI1 Impartial Hearing Officer Appointment

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education appoints Leah Murphy from the New York State Education
Department’s impartial hearing rotational list to serve as the impartial hearing officer in
the matter of a demand hearing for a classified student, initiated on September 2, 2013.

Motion 2nd Vote




XVII First Reading — Review, Revision and Re-Adoption of Board of
Education Policy Number 1510- -Regular Board Meetings and Rules
(Quorum and Parliamentary Procedure)

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby moves the re-adoption of Board
of Education Policy Number 1510 (first reading)—Regular Board Meetings and Rules
(Quorum and Parliamentary Procedure).

Motion 2nd Vote

XVIII Adoption of the Revised and Updated Academic Intervention Plan

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education adopts the revised and updated Academic Intervention Plan as
heretofore submitted.

Motion 2nd Vote
XIX Committees on Special Education/Preschool Special Education
Recommendations

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education votes to arrange for appropriate services pursuant to the
recommendations of Schedule 09-30-13-A and Schedule 09-13-13-B.

Motion 2nd Vote

XX Memorandum of Agreement between the Board of Education and the
Rocky Point Administrators’ Association

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education authorizes the President of the Board of Education to execute a
Memorandum of Agreement between the District and the Rocky Point Administrators’
Association for the purpose of permitting a one-time payment of nineteen (19) vacation
days for an Association member who was unable to utilize said vacation days in
accordance with both his previously approved vacation request and the relevant terms of
the prevailing collective bargaining agreement between the parties.

Motion 2nd Vote

XXI Personnel

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools,
the Board of Education accepts the attached Personnel changes.

Motion 2nd Vote




At PM motion made and seconded to go into Executive Session to
discuss particular personnel matters.

Motion 2nd Vote

The Board returned to Open Session at

Adjournment

I move that the Board of Education adjourns the meeting at PM.

Motion 2nd Vote











































ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FINANCE REPORTS
FOR THE MONTHS ENDED JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

BOARD MEETING BOOK

TREASURER’S REPORT - AUGUST 2013
EXTRA-CLASSROOM ACTIVITY TREASURER’S REPORT - AUGUST 2013

REPORTS FILED IN DISTRICT CLERKS OFFICE:

CASH REPORT — JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

CASH FLOW REPORT- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

GENERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE - JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
REVENUE STATUS REPORT - JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

CAFETERIA FUND
TRIAL BALANCE- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
REVENUE STATUS REPORT-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT - JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

FEDERAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
REVENUE STATUS REPORT-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

CAPITAL FUND
TRIAL BALANCE-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
REVENUE STATUS REPORT-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
TRIAL BALANCE-JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

SCHOLARSHIP FUND
TRIAL BALANCE- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

DEBT SERVICE FUND
TRIAL BALANCE- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
REVENUE STATUS REPORT- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013
APPR. BUDGET STATUS REPORT-JUNE 2013

STUDENT ACTIVITY
TRIAL BALANCE- JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer’s Report
For the Month Ended: August 31,2013



Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Investment A2008
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013 11,411,275.20
Receipts:
Excess Cost Aid 913,207.82
UPK Revenue 116,032.00
Tax Revenue Interest 1,611.00
Interest 2,771.29
1,033,622.11
Disbursements:
Funding Transfer: Net Payroll 389,999.95
Funding Transfer: Payroll Deductions 224,848.85
Funding Transfer: AP Warrants 744,321.85
(1,359,170.75)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 11,085,726.56
Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013 11,085,726.56
0.00

Prepared by: M rw-d-k&_ Reviewed by:

Date: 9/3/2013 Date: 9/3/2013
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Exportbata[l]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

GENERAL FUND INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

0 ENCLOSURES
Government Bking cking w/i

Opening balance 08-01-13
+Deposits/Credits 3
_-Checks/Debits 6

-Service charge

+Interest pai

Ending balance 08-31-13
Days 1n Statement Period 31

. INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance
Days 1n Earnings Period
Interest Earne
Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Paid this vear

DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS
08-08 gggzngiggsgglagggit 188,989.23
08-08 Book transter debit 103,295.34
08-15 ACH deposit

NYS 0SC ACH
081513 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS AP0000530581
08-20 ACH deposit
NYS 0SC ACH
082013 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS AP0000535369
08-22 ACH deposit

BROOKHAVEN WARRANT 18
082213 ROCKY POINT SCH DIST sCs09
08-23 Analysis service charge debit 177.73
ANALYSIS CHRG
08-26 Book transfer debit 201,010.72
08-26 Rnnk transfer debit 121,553.61
08-28 Book transter debit 744,321.85

Page 1

Page 1 of 2

11,411,275.20
1,030,850.82
1,359,348.48

0.00
2,949.02~ 117713 = 29 71.°A
11,085,726.56 (

aﬁuufmia.finy

11,572,692.%% lj‘ﬁ‘
2,949.02
0.30 %
36,460.87
CREDITS BALANCE

11,411,275.20
11,222,285.97

11,118,990.63
913,207.82 12,032,198.45

116,032.00 12,148,230.45

1,611.00 12,149,841.45

12,149,663.72
11,948,653.00
11,827,099.39
11,082,777.54






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Operating A2009
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013 2,000,000.00
Receipts:

0.00
Disbursements:

0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 2,000,000.00
Bank Balance as of.  8/31/2013 2,000,000.00

Prepared by:(ﬁ&‘.ﬁ- M Reviewed by:

Date: 9/3/2013 Date: 9/3/201
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ExportData[4]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
OPERATING ACCOUNT
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

0 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of
Government Banking Checking

Opening balance 08-01-13 2,000,000.00
+Deposits/Credits 0 0.00
-Checks/Debits 0 0.00
-Service charge 0.00
Ending balance 08-31-13 2,000,000.00
Days 1n Statement Period 31

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - AP Checking A2010
As of August 31, 2013

Reconcited Balance as of: 7/31/2013 1,149,641.87
Receipts:
Refund 20.00
Medicaid Reimbursement 12,529.30
Scrap Metals 36.00
Health, Dental, Life 9,275.44
Lost Books 15.00
Community Ed 1,930.00
Funding Transfer 744,321.85
Interest 224.33
768,351.92
Disbursements:
Cash Disbursements 1,495,223.68
(1,495.223.68)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 422,770.11
Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013 1,174,445.17
Less: QOutstanding Checks {751,675.06)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013 422.770.11

Prepared by.t)%d)l_ M;_, Reviewed by: ; )
Date:

9/3/2013 Date: 9/3/2013
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ExportDatal[2]

Direct inguiries to Customer Service

(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

GENERAL FUND CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY

Government Bking cking w/i

Opening

balance

11778-8423

+Deposits/Credits

-Checks/Debits

-Service charge

+Interest_paid
Ending balance

Days 1n Statement Period

Interest Earned

263 ENCLOSURES

08-01-13

11
263

08-31-13

31

. INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance
Days 1in Earnings Period

Annual Percentage Yield
Interest Paid this Year

DATE DESCRIPTION
Beginning Balance
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal
Check withdrawal

08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01
08-01

CHECK#

95476
95447
95358
95355
95323
95368
95342
95423
95294
95343
95364
95298
95357
95350
95381
95380
95393
95374
95375
95370

Earned

28,
10,
3,
1,

Page 1

DEBITS

30.

30.
977.
075.
932.
398.
898.
629.
400.
394,
382,
240.

Special handle

Page

1,384,258.
871,433.
1,081.4?%.

224.
1,174,445,

880,330.
224.

0.
4,033.

CREDITS

1 of 9

BALANCE

MRRRRRPRHERRRRERREERERRR

L
?
?
?
L)
r
k]
y
L
?
]
’
]
’
L]
L]
L
L
?
L]

384,258.
384,228.
384,198.
355,220.
345,145.
341,213.
339,815.
338,917.
338,287.
337,887.
337,493.
337,111.
336,870.
336,741.
336,651.
336,621.
336,591.
336,561.
336,531.
336,501.
336,471.



ROCKY POINT UFSD

OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST

AS OF AUGUST 31, 2013

CHECK# CHECK DATE CHECK AMOUNT

93495
94723
94945
95070
95112
95161
95224
95285
95402
95431
95473
95504
95524
95553
95598
95627
95634
95636
95637
95639
95640

95641

95642 .

95643
95644
95645
95646
95647
95648
95649
95650
95651
95652
95653
95654
95656
95657
95658
95659
95660
95661

12/18/2012
5/28/2013
6/25/2013
6/26/2013
6/26/2013
6/26/2013

7/2/12013
7/10/2013
7/23/2013
7/23/2013
7/23/2013
7/23/2013
7/23/2013
7/23/2013

8/7/2013

8/8/2013

8/8/2013

8/8/2013

8/8/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013

$599.40
$186.00
$79.91
$599.40
$1,079.40
$599.40
$100.00
$150.00
$629.40
$30.00
$30.00
$10.00
$30.00
$30.00
$599.40
$1,458.33
$50.00
$1,140.07
$65.00
$225.00
$44.47
$362.25
$8.35
$660.00
$840.00
$680.00
$599.95
$176.07
$2,403.69
$460.81
$224.00
$1,428.34
$100.00
$391.50
$49.15
$15,608.72
$1,687.44
$15,448.36
$1,504.59
$6,920.73
$141.49




95662
95663
95664
95665
95666
95667
95668
95669
95670
95671
95672
95673
95674
95675
95676
95677
95678
95679
95680
95681
95682
95683
95684
95686
95687
95688

8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013
8/28/2013

$110.00
$670.00
$62,056.37
$65.00
$150.00
$110.00
$615,217.85
$1,751.76
$79.96
$365.10
$116.39
$1,144.80
$1,140.64
$810.00
$2,690.26
$239.26
$130.36
$21.41
$1,705.90
$1,088.76
$1,329.00
$699.00
$2,206.60
$8.83
$176.34
$160.85

$751,675.06







Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
General Fund - Investment A2011
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of.  7/31/2013 6.008,260.34
Receipts:
Interest 1,273.99
1,273.99
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 6,009,534.33
Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013 6,009,534.33

Prepared by: m B—%_/ Reviewed by:

Date: 9/3/2013 Date: 9/3/201




Ao t

Cash Reporting --  Statement Report by Cumulative Range

ROCKY POINT UFSD ** Informational Purposes Only **
Date Range: 08/01/2013 - 08/30/2013

Amount Range: All Amounts

Includes Credits and Debits for: All Transaction Types

Bank: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (NY) Currency: US Dollar

Last Update: 03:32 ET 08/31/2013
Account Name: GENERAL FUND MONEY MARKET

Date Amount ltems
08/01/2013 Opening Ledger 6,008,260.34
Total Credits 1,273.99 1
Total Debits 0.00
08/30/2013 Closing Ledger 6,008,534.33
Closing Available 6,009,534.33
1 Day Float 0.00
2+ Day Float 0.00
3+ Day Float 0.c0
Investment Position NA
CREDITS
Date Description Amount CustRef
08/30/2013 INTEREST PAYMENT 1,273.99
Total Credits 1,273.99 1 item

Created on: 08/03/2013 10:15 AM Page 3 of 3






Rocky Point Union Free School District

Treasurer's Report

Cafeteria ACH - C205
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 713172013

Receipts:
Disbursements:

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013

.

Prepared by: m §5 gg &!

Date: 9/4/2013

8/31/2013

Reviewed by:
Date:

37,413.05

0.00

0.00

__ 3741305

37,413.05

0.00







Rocky Point Unicn Free School District

Treasurer's Report

Cafeteria Checking - C207

As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 713112013
Receipts:
Student Deposits 336.40
Interest 132.52
Disbursements:

Cash Disbursements

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013
Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013

Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of : 8/31/2013

Prepared by: Reviewed by:
Date: 9/13/2013 Date:

2,811.40

9/13,

511,818.85

468.92

(2,811.40)
509,476.37

517,274.77

(7,798.40)

509,476.37
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ExportDatal[4]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service

(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

CAFETERIA CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Government Bking Cking w/i

DATE

08-08
08-08
08-08
08-12
08-20
08-22
08-26
08-29
08-30
08-31

Opening balance
+Deposits/Credits
-Checks/Debits

-Service charge
+Interest pai

Ending balance

Days in Statement Period

8 ENCLOSURES

08-0

08-3

Page

752702 132 9

1-13
1
8

1-13
31

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance
Days 1n Earnings Period
Interest Earne

Annual Percentage Yield
Interest Paid this Year

DESCRIPTION CHECK#
Beginning Balance

Check withdrawal 9153
Check withdrawal 9140
Check withdrawal 9169
Check withdrawal 9218
Customer deposit

Check withdrawal 9217
Check withdrawal 9209
Check withdrawal 9188
Check withdrawal 9219

Interest paid
Ending balance

CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD

Date Check No. Amount
08-08 9140 850.00
08-08 9169* 280.25
08-26 9209* 1,348.80
08-12 9218 1,611.40

END OF STATEMENT

Earned

3

1

1

DEBITS

,500.00
850.00
280.25

,611.40

150.00
,348.80
0.30
300.00

524,846.60

336.
8,040.75
0

132.52

517,274.77

520,02

3.66

31

132.52

0.30

1,189.67

CREDITS

336.40

132.52

BALANCE

524,846.
521,346.
520,496.
520,216.
518,604.
518,941.
518,791.
517,442.
517,442.
517,142.
517,274.
517,274.

* INDICATES CHECK OUT OF SEQUENCE

Page 1

Date
08-08
08-29
08-22
08-30

Check No.
9153*
9188*
9217*
9219

Amo
3,50

15
30

unt

0.00
0.30
0.00
0.00









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Cafeteria Fund ACH C208
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013

Receipts:
Café Sales 1,529.70
Interest 6.74

Disbursements:

Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013

Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013

Add: Deposit in Transit

Adjusted Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013

Prepared by: “ﬂm&ﬂ_ w—l—/ Reviewed by:

Date: 9/3/2013

Date:

{74

9/3/20

79,403.59

1,536.44

0.00

80,940.03

80,595.33

344.70

80,940.03

0.00



JPMorgan

Cash Reporting -

ROCKY POINT UFSD
Date Range: 08/01/2013 - 08/30/2013
Amount Range: All Amounts

Includes Credits and Debits for: All Transaction Types

CRoY

Statement Report by Cumulative Range

** Informational Purposes Only ™

Bank: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (NY)

Currency: US Dollar

Last Update: 0332 ET 08/31/2013

Account Name: SCHOOL LUNCHACH
DRate Amount ., llems
08/01/2013 Opening Ledger 79,403.59
Total Credits 1,191.74 17
Total Debits 0.00 0
08/30/2013 Closing Ledger 80,595.33
Closing Available 80,595.33
1 Day Float 0.00
2+ Day Float 0.00
3+ Day Float 0.00
Investment Position NA
CREDITS
Date Description Amount Cust Ref
08/19/2013 EFT CREDIT 200.00- 362303167880
08/20/2013 EFT CREDIT 20.00 362303167880
08/22/2013 EFT CREDIT 30.00 362303181881
08/23/2013 EFT CREDIT 50.00 362303167880
08/26/2013 EFT CREDIT 200.00 362303167880
08/26/2013 EFT CREDIT 4500 362303181881
08/26/2013 EFT CREDIT 20.00 362303181881
08/28/2013 EFT CREDIT 50.00 362303167880
08/28/2013 EFT CREDIT 50.00 362303181881
08/28/2013 EFT CREDIT 50.00 362303194884
Created on: 09/03/2013 10:15 AM

Page 1 of 3






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Federal Fund Checking - F205
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7131/2013 141,234.44
Receipts:
Interest 35.57
35.57
Disbursements:
Cash Disbursements 32,533.19
(32,5331 9!
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 108,736.82
Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013 135,363.15
Less: Outstanding Checks (26,626.33)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013 108,736.82

Prepared by; m m Reviewed by: ¢

Date: 9/3/2013 - Date: 9/3/2013




FaosS

ExportDatal[3]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
FEDERAL CHECKING
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

6 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 1
Government Bking Cking w/i
Opening balance 08-01-13 143,353.72
+Deposits/Credits 0 0.00
-Checks/Debits 6 8,026.14
-Service charge 0.00
+Interest pai 35.57
Ending balance 08-31-13 135,363.15
Days 1n Statement Period 31
INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance 139,582.40
Days 1n Earn1ngs Period 31
Interest Earne 35.57
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.30 %
Interest Paid this Year 417.53
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
Beginning Balance 143,353.72
08-01 check withdrawal 3928 1,709.88 141,643.84
08-05 check withdrawal 3933 301.40 141,342.44
08-13 Check withdrawal 3934 205.11 141,137.33
08-23 check withdrawal 3936 5,000.00 136,137.33
08-23 Check withdrawal 3935 750.00 135,387.33
08-30 Check withdrawal 3937 59.75 135,327.58
08-31 Interest paid 35.57 135,363.15
Ending balance 135,363.15
CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOCD * INDICATES CHECK OUT OF SEQUENCE
Date cCheck No. Amount pate Check No. Amount
08-01 3928 1,709.88 08-05 3933* 301.40
08-13 3934 205.11 08-23 3935 750.00
08-23 3936 5,000.00 08-30 3937 59.75

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Capital Fund Checking - H205
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013 2,580,189.02
Receipts:
Interest 647.55
647.55
Disbursements:
Cash Disbursement 663,867.16
(663,867.18)
Total available balance per General Ledger a 8/31/2013 1,916,969.41
Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013 1,975,903.17
Outstanding Checks: (58,933.76)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013 1,916,969.41
0.00

Prepared by%u&ﬂ_, M Reviewed by:

Date: 9/3/2013 Date:




Havog

ExportDatal[2]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

CAPITAL FUND CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

2 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 1
Government Bking cking w/i

Opening balance 08-01-13 2,601,644.43

+Deposits/Credits 0 0.00

-Checks/Debits 2 626,388.81

-Service charge 0.00

+Interest_pai 647.55

Ending balance ) 08-31-13 1,975,903.17 .

Days 1n Statement Period 31

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance 2,541,161.05

Days in Earnings Period 31

Interest Earned 647.55

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.30 %

Interest Paid this Year 2,681.59
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

Beginning Balance 2,601,644.43
08-01 check withdrawal 867 21,455.41 2,580,189.02
08-30 Ccheck withdrawal 870 604,933.40 1,975,255.62
08-31 Interest paid 647.55 1,975,903.17
Ending balance 1,975,903.17
CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD * INDICATES CHECK OUT OF SEQUENCE
Date Check No. Amount Date Check No. Amount
08-01 867 21,455.41 08-30 870* 604,933.40

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1









Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Trust and Agency Checking - T204
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013 572,751.12
Receipts:
Funding Transfers 224,848.95
Donation Live Like Susie 40.00
interest Revenue 122.78
225,011.73
Disbursements:
TSA Contributions 47,312.38
ERS 11,389.85
Cash Disbursements 348,647.15
(407,349.38)
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 390,413.47
Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013 408,563.31
Less: Qutstanding Checks 6,759.99
ERS ACH 11,389.85
(18,149.84)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of ; 8/31/2013 390,413.47

Prepared by: ‘f/&i& P\)-‘-QAM— Reviewed by:

Date: 9/4/2013 Date:




Taov

ExportDatal[3]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

TRUST AND AGENCY ACCOUNT

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

11 ENCLOSURES
Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance 08-01-13
+Deposits/Credits 3
-Checks/Debits 21

-Service charge

+Interest paid

Ending balance 08-31-13
Days 1n Statement Period 31

INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance
Days in Earnings Period
Interest Earne
Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Paid this Year

DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS

Beginning Balance

08-01 wire transfer withdrawal 29,600.62
The OMNI Group
080113 130801094407H400

08-01 ACH withdrawal 81,707.31
IRS USATAXPYMT
080113 ROCKY POINT SCHOOL DIS *¥¥¥*¥*#¥ku*4%5763
08-01 ACH withdrawal 13,469.43

New York State 1573803455
080113 ROCKY POINT UNION FREE NY13wT004441863

08-01 check withdrawal 10155 89.00
08-05 check withdrawal 10157 10,319.17
08-05 cCheck withdrawal 10147 56.95
08-06 Check withdrawal 10153 89.00
08-08 RrRnnk transfer credit

08-12 cCheck withdrawal 10158 530.77
08-13 Customer deposit

08-13 check withdrawal 10162 319.55
08-13 check withdrawal 10160 116.42
08-15 wire transfer withdrawal 9,410.92

Page 1

Page

583,469.
224 ,888.
399,918.
00
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408,563.
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CREDITS

103,295.34

40.00

1 of 3
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00
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472,161.

458,692.

458,603.
448,284.
448,227.
448,138.
551,433.

550,903.
550,943.
550,623.
550,507.
541,096.

92
30

99









Rocky Point Union Free School District

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013

Receipts:
Interest
Funding Transfer

Disbursements:
Disburse Net Payroll

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013

Less: Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013

Prepared by:

Date: 9/4/2013

Treasurer's Report
Net Payroll Checking - T205
As of August 31, 2013

28.51
389,999.95

8/31/2013

Reviewed by:
Date:

222,983.17

390,028.46

583,965.90

(583,965.90)

29,045.73

36,793.58

(7.747.85)

29,045.73

9(4/2013



ExportDatal[3]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service

(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

BESHY

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423
65 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 3
Government Bking cking w/i
opening balance 08-01-13 256,251.40
+Deposits/Credits 2 389,999.95
-Checks/Debits 68 609,486.28
-Service charge 0.00
+Interest pai 28.51
Ending balance 08-31-13 36,793.58
Days in Statement Period 31
INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance 111,876.12
Days 1n Earnings Period 31
Interest Earne 28.51
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.30 %
Interest Paid this Year 779.09
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
Beginning Balance 256,251.40
08-01 check withdrawal 84660 142.18 256,109.22
08-01 ACH withdrawal 175,688.91 80,420.31
PAYROLL ROCKYPT REG SALARY
080113 PAYROLL ROCKYPT -SETT-ECASH
08-01 check withdrawal 84311 208.94 80,211.37
08-02 check withdrawal 84643 2,851.11 77,360.26
08-02 check withdrawal 84655 1,358.53 76,001.73
08-02 check withdrawal 84656 1,357.46 74,644 .27
08-02 Check withdrawal 84650 1,335.13 73,309.14
08-02 check withdrawal 84647 1,034.11 72,275.03
08-02 Check withdrawal 84652 880.05 71,394.98
08-02 check withdrawal 84642 378.27 71,016.71
08-02 check withdrawal 84640 276.82 70,739.89
08-05 Check withdrawal 84654 616.70 70,123.19
08-05 Check withdrawal 84653 1,267.08 68,856.11
08-05 Check withdrawal 84651 1,168.71 67,687.40
08-05 cCheck withdrawal 84649 1,131.85 66,555.55
08-05 Check withdrawal 84657 1,058.10 65,497.45
08-05 check withdrawal 84644 525.94 64,971.51
08-05 cCheck withdrawal 44419 498 .47 64,473.04

Page 1



ROCKY POINT UFSD
OUTSTANDING CHECK LIST
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2013

Check# Check Date Check Amt.
84104 6/21/2013 $29.86
84194 6/28/2013 $69.30
84432 6/28/2013 $94.97
84448 6/28/2013 $181.97
84476 6/28/2013 $683.98
84525 7/3/2013 $610.94
84678 8/29/2013  $1,446.99
84681 8/29/2013 $398.09
84682 8/29/2013 $328.38
84684  8/29/2013  $1,168.71
84687 8/29/2013 $674.28
84690 8/29/2013 $1,193.17
84691 8/29/2013 $274.00
84692  8/29/2013 $424.81
84693 8/29/2013 $109.30
84694 8/29/2013 $59.10

$7,747.85







Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report

Scholarship Fund Checking - U200

As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 713112013
Receipts:

Interest
Disbursements:

Cash Disbursement

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013

Prepared by: M @h‘h—’
Date:

9/4/2013

2.70

8/31/2013

Reviewed by:
Date:

10,472.51

2.70

0.00

9/4/2

10,475.21

10,475.21

0.00



U200

ExportData[1l]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING
90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance
+Deposits/Credits
-Checks/Debits

-Service charge
+Interest pai

Ending balance .
Days 1n Statement Period
Interest Paid this Year

DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK#

Beginning Balance
08-15 check withdrawal 247
08-31 Interest paid

Ending balance

CHECKS PAID DURING STATEMENT PERIOD
Date cCheck No. Amount

08-15 247 250.00
END OF STATEMENT

1 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 1
08-01-13 10,722.51
0 0.00
1 250.00
0.00
2.70
08-31-13 10,475.21
31
22.71
DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
10,722.51
250.00 10,472.51
2.70 10,475.21
10,475.21
pate Check No. Amount

Page 1






Rocky Point Union Free School District

Treasurer's Report

Scholarship Fund - Money Market U201

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013
Receipts:

Interest
Disbursements:

Total available balance per General Ledger as of:

Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013

Prepared by: Bfn.‘.k M

Date: 9/4/2013

As of August 31, 2013

4.86

8/31/2013

Reviewed by:
Date:

19,064.07

4.86

0.00

19,068.93

19,068.93



ExportDatal[2]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service

(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD
SCHOLARSHIP INVESTMENT

90 ROCKY POINT
ROCKY POINT NY

YAPHANK RD

0 ENCLOSURES

Government Bking Cking w/i

DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS

11778-8423
Opening balance 08-01-13
+Deposits/Credits 0
~-Checks/Debits 0

-Service charge

+Interest pai

Ending balance 08-31-13
Days in Statement Period 31

INTEREST INFORMATION

Average Daily Balance

Days 1in Earn1ngs Period
Interest Earne

Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Paid this Year

Beginning Balance
08-31 Interest paid

Ending
END OF

balance
STATEMENT

Page 1

U2o]|

Page 1 of

19,064.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.86

19,068.93

19,064.07
31
4.86

0.30 %

42.29
CREDITS

4.86

BALANCE

19,064.07
19,068.93
19,068.93






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Debt Service Fund Checking - V200
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 7/31/2013 741,719.75
Receipts:
Interest 189.01
189.01
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of:  8/31/2013 741,908.76
Bank Balance as of:  8/31/2013 741,908.76

-

Prepared by: &/}J.k MA-EA_— Reviewed by:

Date: 9/4/2013 Date: f4/20




Vaoo

ExportData[2]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

DEBT SERVICE FUND

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD

ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

0 ENCLOSURES Page 1 of 1
Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance 08-01-13 741,719.75
+Deposits/Credits 0 0.00
-Checks/Debits 0 0.00
-Service charge 0.00
+Interest pai 189.01
Ending balance 08-31-13 741,908.76
Days i1n Statement Period 31

. INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance 741,719.75

Days 1n Earnings Period 31
Interest Earne 189.01
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.30 ¥

Interest Paid this Year 1,898.12
DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
Beginning Balance 741,719.75
08-31 Interest paid 189.01 741,908.76
Ending balance 741,908.76

END OF STATEMENT

Page 1






Rocky Point Union Free School District
Treasurer's Report
Extra Class Checking - X201
As of August 31, 2013

Reconciled Balance as of: 713112013 87,353.98
Receipts:
Interest 22.32

22.32
Disbursements: 0.00
Total available balance per General Ledger as of: 8/31/2013 87,376.30
Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013 87,626.30
Less: Outstanding Checks (250.00)
Adjusted Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2013 87,376.30
Prepared by: Reviewed by:

Date: 9/4/2013 Date: 9/4/2013



STUDENT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS

| August-13
IEROM: 8113
TO: 8/31/113 JE
8/1/2013 . OR 8/31/2013
ACCOUNT NAME BEG. BAL. RECEIPTS DISB TRANSFERS END BAL.
600-2013 CLASS OF 2013 $2,617.63 $2,617.63
600-2014 CLASS OF 2014 $728.80 $728.80
630-7 LEADERS CLUB $623.25 $623.25
630-8 MATH HONOR SOCIETY $55.35 $55.35 |
630-9 VARSITY CLUB $3,293.75 $3,293.75
6310 SCIENCE CLUB $516.39 $516.39
6315 INTERACT CLUB $270.08 $270.08
6351 STUDENT COUNCIL-MS $9,373.14 $9,373.14
635-3 MS/YEARBOOK $6,818.37 $6,818.37
640-2 MS SCHOOL STORE $258.49 $258.49
645-2 NICER NEIGHBOR CLUB $963.65 $963.65
64521 BANN-KIN $257.62 $257.62
645-3 FBLACLUB $3.62 $3.62
645-4 COMMUNITY SERVICE $1,598.10 $1,598.10
645-7 SKILLS USA $40.85 $40.85
65010 S.AD.D. _ $646.58 $646.58
650-115 THESPIAN TROUPE $87.79 $87.79
650-12 YEARBOOK CLUB $26,117.14 $26,117.14
650-16 HS STUDENT COUNCIL $27,874.08 $27,874.08
650-17 ART CLUB $1,355.40 $1,355.40 |
65018 BUSINESS HONOR $1,207.38 $1,207.38
650-25 JAE STUDENT COUNCIL $2,623.26 $2,623.26
700 INTEREST $23.26 $22.32 $45.58
TOTALS $87,353.98 $0.00 $0.00 $22.32 $8'_I,_376.30
8/1/2013 _ CASH 8/31/2013
BEG. BAL. RECEIPTS DISB. MOVE END BAL.
201 - CHECKING ACCT - CAP ONE $87,353.98 $0.00 $0.00 $22.32 $87,376.30
391 DUE FROM GENERAL $0.00
$87,376.30
| certify that this financial report is correct, that all cash receipts have been recorded and deposited
intact, that all disbursements were supported by the proper authorities and documentary evidence
with state lgws, regulations and school board regulations.
\ N L 2 / . [ e
Prepared by dddertF | DADAZ Treasurer Vircnlate o Jlsea Ian
Y ) 4 7 74 i
é"/ [ (l1/




X20)|

ExportData[4]

Direct inquiries to Customer Service
(877) 694-9111

ROCKY POINT UFSD

EXTRA CLASS CHECKING

90 ROCKY POINT YAPHANK RD
ROCKY POINT NY 11778-8423

0 ENCLOSURES
Government Bking Cking w/i

Opening balance 08-01-13
+Deposits/Credits 0
-Checks/Debits 0

-Service charge

+Interest_pai

Ending balance ) 08-31-13
Days in Statement Period 31

INTEREST INFORMATION
Average Daily Balance
Days 1n Earn1ngs Period
Interest Earne
Annual Percentage Yield Earned
Interest Paid this Year

DATE DESCRIPTION CHECK# DEBITS
Beginning Balance
08-31 Interest paid

ending balance
END OF STATEMENT

Page 1

Page 1 of 1
87,603.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.32
87,626.30
87,603.98
31
22.32
0.30 %
247 .23
CREDITS BALANCE
87,603.98
22.32 87,626.30
87,626.30









ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

GENERAL FUND






























ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

CAFETERIA FUND





















ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

FEDERAL FUND


















ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

CAPITAL FUND





















ROCKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR THE MONTH ENDED JUNE, JULY, & AUGUST 2013

DEBT SERVICE FUND


















Board of Education
Recky Point School District
August 6, 2013

Page 2

Re:  Internal Claims Audit Report for the time period of
August 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight
charges

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary
evidence indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations

Over the time period of August 1, 2013 through August 31, 2013 I have audited 173 claims against the
District in the amount of $2,543,082.58. (See attached Exhibit I) I made inquiries and/ or observations
into 55 claims in the amount of $718,243.28. | have summarized the inquiries and/or observations as
well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. It should be noted that currently, there are 0 outstanding inquiries
in regards to the audit of the claims made against the District for the period of August i, 2013 through
August 31, 2013. 1 have summarized all voided checks and notable exceptions in Exhibit IIL.

ARFAARRRRE KRR FN RN T AR AT R TR T h A E kA kA A Ak d Ak hkdhkkd kA Ak Ak khkhh kA bk h bk hd ke d bk bk d bk ik

I trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this
matter further, please contact me at 631-928-5406.

Very truly yours,

Johwn . Dennehy, Jr.
certified Public Accountant
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CKY POINT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Administrative Offices

90 Rocky Point-Yaphank Road

Rocky Point, New York 11778

BIDDERS PROPOSAL AND CERTIFICATION

The Board of Education
Rocky Point Union Free School District
Rocky Point, NY 11778

Attention: Business Office

Gentlemen:

The undersigned agrees to furnish and deliver, in accordance with all specifications and general
conditions contained in the attached bid information package, the item(s) and/or service(s)
indicated at the price(s) entered within, and agree to enter into a contract to provide same by
acceptance of a purchase order. The undersigned bidder further certifies to having read these
specifications, conditions and instructions, and offers to furnish the item(s) or service(s)
specified to the Rocky Point Union Free School District in exact accordance with same, as
indicated on pages contained in the bid information sheets. It is understood that the Board of
Education reserves the right to award this bid to the lowest acceptable bidder, or to reject any or

all bids, as best serves the interests of the school district, as determined by the Board of
Education.

Schedule No.: 14-13 Lexmark OEM Toner Cartridges & Supplies

Date Due: September 18, 2013 @ 10:00AM

b
CDW Government LLC By: K

Vendor Name Signat V

230 North Milwaukee Ave ___John Loughlin - Supervisor, Proposals
Street Print Name and Title

Vernon Hills, IL 60061 (866)743-5020

Town, State, Zip Code Telephone

Federal or Tax ID# 36-4230110

E-Mail Address _matthew.maglione@cdwg.com

Note: All communication in connection with this bid should be addressed to the Purchasing
Agent, Rocky Point Union Free School District, Administrative Office, 90 Rocky Point-Yaphank
Road, Rocky Point, New York 11778. Telephone number 631-849-7563.



BID FORM - Bid #14-13

Price/each
Lexmark Model Item Description Part # delivered
E260 Standard Toner Cartridge E260A11A $ 69.00
Photoconductor Kit E260X22G $ 15.00
E350 High Yield Toner Cartridge E352H11A S _185.00
Photoconductor Kit E250X22G $ 30.00
5 T644 High Yield Print Cartridge 64415XA $ 359.00
6 C534 Cyan Extra High Yield Toner Cartridge €5340CX $ 45.00
7 Magenta Extra High Yield Toner Cartridge C5340MX $ 95.00
8 Yellow Extra High Yield Toner Cartridge C5340YX $ 95.00
9 Black High Yield Toner Cartridge C5240KH $ 150.00
10 Photoconductor Unit (1 pack) C53030X $ 27.00
11 Photoconductor Unit (Muiti-pack) C53034X $ 89.00
12 Waste Toner Bottle C52025X $ao00
13 X364 High Yield Toner Cartridge X264H11G $ 119.00
14 Photoconductor Kit {Same as item #2) E260X22G $ 15.00
15 MS810 Black High Yield Toner Cartridge 52D1HO0 $ 100.00
16 Black Imaging Unit 52D0Z00 $ 23.00
17 MS812 Black Extra High Yield Toner Cartridge 62D1X00 $ 220.00
18 X864 High Yield Toner Cartridge X860H21G $ 115.00
19 Photoconductor Kit X860H22G $ 44.00
20 Staple Cartridges (3 pack) 25A0013 $ 76 00 ¥
21 X954 Black Extra High Yield Toner Cartridge X950X2KG $ 98.00
22 Cyan Extra I-Ilgh Yield Toner Cartridge X950X2CG S 262.00
23 Magenta Extra High Yield Toner Cartndge X950X2MG $ 262.00
24 Yellow Extra high Yield Toner Cartridge X950X2YG $ 262.00
25 PhotoconductorUnit (1 pack) C950X71G $ 102.00
26 Photoconductor Unit (2 pack) C950X73G $ 304.00
27 Waste Toner Bottle ' C950X76G $ 19.00
28 Staple Cartridges (3 pk)-(Same as Item#19) 25A0013 S 76.00
29 Booklet Saddle Staple Cartridges (4 pack) 2120357 $ 149.00
Percentage off &muhﬂum%ug%pnce used to determine price
for items not specified in #1-29............. 1 10

VENDOR NAME:_CDW Government LLC
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To: Rocky Point Board of Education
Date: September 30, 2013
From: Rocky Point Teachers’ Association

Subject: Donation

The RPTA would like to donate a refrigerator to the Frank J. Carasiti school. The refrigerator will be for
the amount of $488.80. Once delivered, the refrigerator will be located in the staff lunchroom.

Thank you,

RPTA
























broadcast, webcast and/or otherwise recorded, by means of audio or video, in a non-disruptive manner
and supports the use of such technology to facilitate the open communication of public business. To
that end, the Board may adopt rules addressing the location of the equipment and/or personnel used to
photograph, broadcast, webcast and/or record such meetings to assure that its proceedings are
conducted in an orderly manner. Such rules shall be conspicuously posted during meetings and written
copies provided, upon request, to meeting attendees.

Education Law Sections 1708 and 2504
Public Officers Law Article 7
General Construction Law Section 41
NOTE: Refer also to Policies #1520 -- Special Meetings of the Board of Education
#1540 -- Executive Sessions
#5410 -- Purchasing
#6217 -- Employment of Relatives of Board of Education Members
#8340 -- Textbooks/Workbooks/Calculators/Instructional Computer
Hardware

Adoption Date 3/23/09
Revision Date 5/15/12
Review Date
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Interoffice Memorandum

TO: Dr. Michael Ring, Superintendent
FROM: Andrea Moscatiello, Director of Special Education
DATE: 09/30/2013

RE: Board Action Sheets

Below please find the schedule to be approved at the 09/30/2013 Board of Education
meeting:

SCHEDULE A 09/30/2013
Year Date Location
2013-2014 08/21/13 RPHS Committee
08/28/13 RPMS Committee
09/12/13 RPMS Committee

July, August & District Wide Amendments without
September meetings

Dr. Michael Ring - Board Action Sheets
AMfem
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Interoffice Memorandum

T0: Dr. Michael Ring, Superintendent
FROM: Andrea Moscatiello, Director of Special Education
DATE: 9/30/2013

RE: Board Action Sheets

Below please find the schedule to be approved at the 9/30/2013 Board of Education
meeting:

SCHEDULE- B 9/30/2013

Date Location
8/7/2013 CPSE Amendment
8/8/2013 CPSE Committee
8/14/2013 CPSE Committee
8/22/2013 CPSE Committee

Dr. Michael Ring-Board Action Sheets
DD/kao
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